
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 City of Deer Park EOC Project 507 days Tue 2/16/21 Fri 1/27/23

2 Council Approval 0 days Tue 2/16/21 Tue 2/16/21

3 Notice to Proceed 0 days Tue 2/23/21 Tue 2/23/21

4 Project Kickoff Meeting 0 days Wed 2/24/21 Wed 2/24/21

5 Design Development 38 days Thu 2/25/21 Mon 4/19/21

6 Design Development Stakeholder Meeting 0 days Fri 3/19/21 Fri 3/19/21

7 Design Development Cost Estimate 12 days Fri 4/2/21 Mon 4/19/21

8 Design Development Owner Review & Stakeholder Meeting 0 days Fri 4/23/21 Fri 4/23/21

9 50% Construction Documents 15 wks Mon 4/26/21 Fri 8/6/21

10 50% Construction Documents Cost Estimate Update 2.2 wks Mon 8/9/21 Mon 8/23/21

11 50% Construction Documents Review Meeting 0 days Wed 8/25/21 Wed 8/25/21

12 90% Construction Documents 3.6 wks Mon 8/30/21 Wed 9/22/21

13 90% Construction Documents Review Meeting 1 day Thu 9/23/21 Thu 9/23/21

14 - Owner Review and Comments 16 days Thu 9/23/21 Thu 10/14/21

15 - Owner Directive for Detached Building Re-Design 45 days Fri 10/15/21 Mon 12/20/21

16 - 12/17 Progress Set - Re-Design 0 days Fri 12/17/21 Fri 12/17/21

17 - Owner Review and Comments 17 days Sat 12/18/21 Sat 1/8/22

18 - 12/17 Progress Set Review Meeting 0 days Tue 1/11/22 Tue 1/11/22

19 - Estimate of Detached Design 15 days Mon 1/17/22 Fri 2/4/22

20 100% Construction Documents 4.4 wks Wed 1/12/22 Thu 2/10/22

21 Bidding 16 days Tue 2/15/22 Tue 3/8/22

22 Bids Due 0 days Tue 3/8/22 Tue 3/8/22

23 Bid Evaluation / Contract Negotiation 21 days Wed 3/9/22 Wed 4/6/22

24 Contract Award 0 days Tue 4/12/22 Tue 4/12/22

25 Construction 204 days Tue 4/19/22 Fri 1/27/23
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